

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20015/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2018 in WA No. 21084/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ASHISH KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State.

The respondent-State is directed to file an affidavit within two weeks from today indicating as to whether any of the candidates in whitener or blade category, who is less meritorious than the

petitioner, has been selected and sent for training.

It is also made clear that in case any such discrepancy has occurred, it will also be open to the respondents to take the corrective action.

The ongoing selection will be subject to the result of the Special Leave Petition.

Diary No. 28229 of 2018

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 20015 of 2018.

Post both the matters on 21.08.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR