

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20015/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2018
in WA No. 21084/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

ASHISH KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.
(IA 103934/2018)

Respondent(s)

WITH

DIARY NO.28229/2018 (XI)

((WITH APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE
SLP/TP)

Date : 21-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.
Ms. Amita, Adv.
Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted in
Diary No. 28229/2018.

As already directed by the Court on 01.08.2018, learned counsel for the State shall file the affidavit within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR