

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20015/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2018 in WA No. 21084/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ASHISH KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 103934/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23223/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117317/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.117316/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 18-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. L.Malik, Adv.
Ms. Amita, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. A. Maheswari, Adv.

Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, Adv.
Mr. Shahbaz Jameel, Adv.
Mr. J. Kishore Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the matters are adjourned for three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER