

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2205/2018

SAURABH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Soumya chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Ravi S.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti in addition.

Liberty is granted to serve the learned standing counsel
for the State of U.P.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor is dispensed
with, till further orders

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER