

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 20015/2018
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 16-05-2018
IN WA NO. 21084/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

ASHISH KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A.NO.116669/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
I.A.NO.116671/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
I.A.NO.103934/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
I.A.NO.127694/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A.NO.124134/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A.NO.122485/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A.NO.122163/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A.NO.121048/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A.NO.147494/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A.NO.145821/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A.NO.134551/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A.NO.127713/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23223/2018 (XI)

I.A. NO.121759/2018 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A. NO.127686/2018 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A. NO.134604/2018 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS
I.A. NO.134605/2018 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
I.A. NO.143780/2018 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
I.A.NO.117317/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) NO. 27484/2018 (XI)

I.A.NO.146695/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
I.A. NO.146696/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
I.A.NO.176158/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 03-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
 Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
 Mr./Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sushma Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amit, Adv.
 Mr./Ms. Bhanu Priya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
 Mr./Ms. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
 Mr./Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.
 Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
 Mr. Yashasvi Virendra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR
 Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu J., Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Faridi, Adv.
 Mr. Shahbaaz Jameel, Adv.
 Mr. Jugul Kishore Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
 Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.20015/2018 AND 23223/2018 (ITEM NOS. 44 & 44.1)

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit(s), as a last chance.

List the matters after four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.27484/2018 (ITEM NO.44.2)

Learned counsels for the parties are agreed that the present Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27484 of 2018 needs to be heard separately. The Special Leave Petition is, therefore, de-tagged from the group to be heard separately.

Learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, as a last chance.

List the matter after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]
BRANCH OFFICER