

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) No.2205/2018 IN D. No.6207 of 2018.

SAURABH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pooja, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi S. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel for the alleged contemnors, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

Affidavit in reply/response shall be filed on behalf of the alleged contemnors before the next date.

List the matter on 22.02.2019.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER