

ITEM NO.51, 51.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20015/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2018 in WA No. 21084/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

ASHISH KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T., INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23223/2018 (XI)

(WITH APPLN(S). FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/FACTS, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-02-2019 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalaxmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakah, Adv.

Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Amita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Dr. Likendra Malik, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiva, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Faridi, Adv.
Mr. Jugal Kishsor Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shahbaaz J., Adv.
Mr. Ipin Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is stated to be not complete
on respondents Nos. 5 & 6 in SLP(C) No. 23223/2018.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel
for the petitioner to ensure service of notice on
respondents Nos. 5 & 6.

Dasti service is permitted.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Anita Rani Ahuja]
Court Master (NSH)