

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET. (C) No.2205/2018 In SLP (C) D. No.6207/2018.

SAURABH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 21.02.2019 circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on 08.03.2019.

In the meantime, copy of the paperbook shall be served upon
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the State of Uttar
Pradesh.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER