

CORRECTED

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MA No.711 of 2019 in T.C. (C) No.283 of 2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2018 in T.C.(C) No.283/2017 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

VIKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.56519/2019 - For appropriate orders/directions; and, IA No.56521/2019 - For exemption from filing OT)

WITH

MA No.721/2019 in C.A. No.11370/2018 (III-A)

(IA No.54688 of 2019 - For appropriate Orders/Directions)

MA No.720/2019 in C.A. No.11373/2018 (III-A)

(IA No.55474 of 2019 - For clarification/direction; and, IA No.55477 of 2019 - For exemption from filing OT)

Date : 15-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Rohina Nath, Adv.

Mr. Upander Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice, returnable on 08.05.2019.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**