

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20015/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2018 in WA No.21084/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ASHISH KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19030/2019 - For appropriate orders/directions; IA No.103934/2018 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No. 116669/2018 - For Clarification/Direction; IA No.116671/2018 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.121048/2018 - For intervention/ impleadment; IA No.122163/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.122485/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.124134/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.127694/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.127713/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.134551/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.145821/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; and, IA No.147494/2018 -For intervention/impleadment)

WITH

SLP(C) No.23223/2018 (XI)

(IA No.121759/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.127686/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA NO.134604/2018 - For permission to file additional documents/facts; IA No.134605/2018 - For exemption from filing OT; IA NO.143780/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; and, IA No.117317/2018 - For exemption from filing OT)

Date : 17-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG, UP
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh C., Adv.
Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.
Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.
M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, Adv.
Mr. Jugul Kishore Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shahbaaz Jameel, Adv.
Ms. Juhi Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Rahul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.07.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER