

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23223/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2018 in WA No. 11729/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SAURAV YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.20015/2018

Date : 04-09-2019 This petition was orally mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

List IA No.135216/2019 in SLP (C) No.23223 of 2018 on
12.09.2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER