

ITEM NO.28 + 57

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23223/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2018 in WA No. 11729/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SAURAV YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 165429/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 165421/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 135358/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 132880/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 135356/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
 IA No. 132879/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
 IA No. 165430/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 117317/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 107076/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 165423/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 134605/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 35557/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 127686/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 34139/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 166185/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 121759/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 182899/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 171202/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 153838/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 165427/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 148889/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 97505/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 143780/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 49153/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 37943/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 165416/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 134604/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 35506/2019 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159210/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.159212/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159213/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 and IA No.159208/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Item 57

Contemt Petition(C)No.1077/2019 in C.A. No.11373/2018

with

Contemt Petition(C)Nos.1078-1080/2019 in C.A. Nos.11388-11390/2018

Date : 02-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Parties(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
 Mr. Paul Anbarasan H
 Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Vahi Vyas, Adv.
 Mr.Mukesh Kr.Singh,Adv.
 Mr.Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Amit, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh Chhillir, Adv.
 Ms. Sonal Arora, Adv.
 Ms. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.
 Mr.Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.
 M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
 Ms. Usha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

Md. Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Nadeem, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG
 Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
 Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Pushpender Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Kr, Adv.
 Mr. Shirsh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Binod Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Bhopendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shahbaaz Jameel, Adv.
 Mr. Kauzar Raza Faridi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Pursuant to order dated 22.11.2019, affidavit of compliance has been filed on behalf of State of U.P. The affidavit has also given the details of last selected candidates in various categories with other relevant details such as the marks secured by each of those candidates and the categories to which they belong.

In our view, there is full compliance of the directions issued

by this Court from time to time and nothing further need be done in the matter.

We, therefore, accept the compliance affidavit and dispose of all these matters. All I.As are disposed of.

Needless to say that candidates who have already been selected and whose names are mentioned in the list appended to the affidavit of compliance shall now be sent for training as and when vacancies are available.

Contemt Petition(C)No.1077/2019 in C.A. No.11373/2018 &
Contemt Petition(C)Nos.1078-1080/2019 in C.A. Nos.11388-11390/2018

Mr. Diwakar, learned advocate for the State submits that the list of selected candidates is already put in public domain and is uploaded on the website. A copy of the list shall be produced on record within two weeks.

List the matter on 18.12.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER